



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.78 OF 2024

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD., THR ITS AUTH.
SIGNATORY DIGVIJAY PARAB

... APPELLANT

Versus

SHALITA CLARINA PINTO DOURADO AND
2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Olicia Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties consent to appoint the Mediator. The Member Secretary of the Goa State Legal Services Authority to appoint a mediator to attempt to settle their disputes.
2. List this matter on 24.04.2026 on the Mediation Board.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.